Attachment D5

Participant list

SAMHSA Technical Consultation Group meeting
December 2008
Rockville, MD



Attachment

- TCG Participant list,

December 2008

SOMMS ACCESS/CAPACITY TECHNICAL CONSULTATION GROUP (TCG) MEETING

TCG PARTICIPANTS
DECEMBER 9 AND 10, 2008

TCG
Members

Affiliation

» %Contact Information

Theodora Binion-Taylor, ThD, MS

Director,
Division of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse
Illinois Department of Human Services

100 West Randolph, Suite 5-600

Chicago, IL 60601
Phone: (312) 814-3840
Email: Theodora.Binion-Tavlor@illinois.cov

Michael Botticelli

Assistant Commissioner,
Bureau of Substance Abuse Services
Massachusetts Department of Public Health

250 Washington Street, 3rd floor
Boston, MA 02108

Phone: (617) 624-5151

Email: Michael.Botticelli@state.ma.us

John Carnevale, PhD

President,
Carnevale Associates

P.O. Box 84085

Gaithersburg, MD 20883

Phone: (301) 977-3600

Email: john@carnevaleassociates.com

Stacy R. Chamberlain, MA

AAPS Clinical Services Coordinator,
Health Care Policy/Addiction and Prevention Services
Kansas Department of SRS

915 SW Harrison, 9th Floor East
Topeka, Kansas 66612

Phone: (785) 296-0649

Email: Stacy.Chamberlain@srs.ks.gov

John Easterday, PhD

Interim Administrator,
Division Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
Wisconsin Department of Health Services

DHEFS State Office Building

1 West Wilson Street
Madison, WI 53703

Phone: (608) 267-9391

Email: castejt@dhfs.state.wi.us

John Ernst

Retired Director,

Bureau of Prevention Research and Evidence-Based
Practices

New York State Office of Alcoholism and Substance
Abuse Services

32 Castleberry Drive
Gansevoort, NY 12831
Phone: (518) 796-1067
Email: jernst]l @nycap.rr.com

Linda Frazier, MA

Treatment Team Manager,
Office of Substance Abuse
Maine Dept of Health and Human Services

11 State House Station
Marquardt Building, 3rd Floor
Augusta, ME 04333

Phone: (207) 287-5589

Email: Linda.Frazier@maine.gov
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Rick Harwood, MA

Affiliation L
Research and Program Applications Director,
National Association of State Alcohol and Drug Abuse
Directors, Inc. (NASADAD)

. Contact Information

1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 605
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 293-0090 x104

Email: rharwood@nasadad.org

Craig Anne Heflinger, PhD

Associate Dean, Graduate Education

Associate Professor,

Human and Organizational Development

Vanderbilt Peabody College of Education and Human
Development

2201 West End Avenue

102E Mayborn

Nashville, TN 37240

Phone: (615) 322-8275

Email: ¢.heflinger@vanderbilt.edu

Andy Jordan, MSPH

Director,
Office of Shortage Designation
Health Resources and Services Administration

Parklawn Building, Room 8C-26
5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857

Phone: (301) 594-0197

Email: andy jordan@hrsa.hhs.gov

Peter F. Luongo, PhD

Researcher

20312 Sandsfield Terrace
Germantown, MD 20876
Phone: (240) 603-1619
Email: pluongo@comcast.net

Jonathan Meltzer, PMP

Retired Treatment Data Manager,
Information Management Services Division
California Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs

Phone: (916) 203-0613
Email: jmeltzer@comcast.net

Jim Siemianowski

Director,
Evaluation, Quality Management and Improvement Unit
Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction
Services

410 Capitol Avenue, 4th Floor

Hartford, CT 06134

Phone: (860) 418-6810

Email: James.Siemianowski@po.state.ct.us

Sanford Starr, PhD

Chief,
Office of Planning, Outcomes, and Research
Ohio Department of Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services

280 North High Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (614) 752-8330

Email: starr@ada.ohio.gov

Kima Joy Taylor, MD, MPH

Director,
Tackling Drug Addiction Initiative
Open Society Institute-Baltimore

201 North Charles Street, Suite 1300
Baltimore, MD 21201

Phone: (410) 234-1092 ext. 207
Email: ktaylor@sorosny.org

Dagan Wright, PhD, MSPH

Lead Addictions Research Analyst,
Analysis & Evaluation Unit
Addictions & Mental Health Division (AMH)

500 Summer Street NE E&6
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone: (503) 945-5726

Email: dagan.a.wright(@state.or.us






